Devon County Council (Bampfylde Street, Exeter) (Prohibition of Vehicles) Amendment Order

Devon County Council makes the following order under sections 1, 2 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 and of all other enabling powers

- 1. This order comes into force and may be cited as "Devon County Council (Bampfylde Street, Exeter) (Prohibition of Vehicles) Amendment Order "
- 2. In Table 19 of Devon County Council (City Centre Area, Exeter) (Prohibition of Vehicles) Order 2019 replace the entry for Bampfylde Street with the entry below

Bampfylde	from its eastern junction with Bude Street to a point 22
Street	metres south-west of its junction with Cheeke Street

dated

The COMMON SEAL of)
Devon County Council)
was hereunto affixed	
in the presence of)

A Duly Authorised Officer

document number _____

reference IMR/B15199

website reference 5904